2
i 2
;] —7

6 TORQUE 120-144 IN-LBS
TORQUE 96-120 IN-LBS

TORQUE 60-70 IN-LBS



16

/i

e
> <

20 Mh% 14 15 23

22

17 18 21 =
TORQUE 20-25 IN-LBS

19
TORQUE 96-120 IN-LBS




ONIYIM HOLIOVdYO
L1l 3VOS

0} 40 1¥vd ‘JAQ0HD

6¢

Qi

ONIY-0 OLINI 143SNI O

[

ATNO FONTFHI4TY

H0O4 NMOHS

ge

SETNI 0209 INO¥OL 9E

SA7TNI ¥92-+0¢

INOHOL

LNO NNY SAYIHHL TILNN INDHOL Qg

NMOHS SV QUVMNMOQ SLINIA HLIM INIHO g




56

AND THEN SNAP INTO
REAR CONTROL PANEL

PLACE SNAP IN CLIP
AROUND FUEL LINE

54

TORQUE 10 IN-LBS 55 —




Item Number

0 N N R WD

W NN NN N N N N N o e e e e e e
S 00 9 N B WD R O O 0O N R W NN — O

Part Number

000000-00
91895680
GS-0227

5140123-06

330016-13
SSF-8150
NO17772
GS-0118

Z-GS-0650-1

000000-00
SSN-632
GS-0443
Z-A14582
N103455
000000-00
GS-0117
D22311
GS-0033
GS-0433
SSF-553-1
GS-0437
GS-0077
SSF-3158-1
000000-00
SSN-619
5140125-93
GS-0110

PartsList for CGBV4000 TypeO

Description

No Longer Available
SCREW .250-20X.750 H
CLAMP FUEL .50
SCREW

WASHER

NUT .312-18 UNC HEX
LOCK WASHER

STRAP GROUND

TANK FUEL 4G

No Longer Available
WASHER .875 OD .375
CAP FUEL TANK

HOSE FUEL

GROMMET

No Longer Available

LUG GROUND

SCREW .313-18X.875 U
ISOLATOR VIBRATION 1
ISOLATOR

SCREW #10-24X.563 TH
DRAIN COCK

COVER END BLANK
SCREW #10-24X.750 TH
No Longer Available
WASHER .375 SPRING L
SCREW

BOLT STATOR THRU 130

Page 1

Qty Required

10

10
10
10
10



Item Number

31
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
54
55

Part Number

Z-D26576
D29822
330016-13
SSF-576
GS-0091-1
000000-00
SSF-575
GS-0748
GS-0595
SSF-553-1
GS-0862
GS-0767
SSF-584
GS-0019
GS-0480
GS-0445
GS-0045
GS-0679
Z-GS-0024
GS-0681
000000-00
N080007
SSF-595
SS-1525-CD
000000-00
000000-00
SSF-981

PartsList for CGBV4000 TypeO

Description

ASSY GEN SERVICE 2.7
KIT SERVICE FOCUS MO
WASHER

NUT .313-24 HEX W/KE
BOLT ROTOR THRU 130L
No Longer Available

NUT .250-20 HEX W/KE
CAPACITOR 40UF 370V
BRACKET CAPACITOR 2.
SCREW #10-24X.563 TH
O-RING ROTOR BEARING
RECTIFIER

NUT #6-32 SPEED SELF
RECEPTACLE 120V 20A
RECEPTACLE 125V 20A
RECEPTACLE 4 PRONG T
SWITCH FULL POWER
SWITCH IDLE CONTROL
BREAKER CIRCUIT 125/
BREAKER CIRCUIT

No Longer Available
BOARD ASSY

NUT .438-28 UNEF HEX
WASHER WRT 3/8

No Longer Available

No Longer Available
SCREW .250-14X.500 H

Page 2

Qty Required

VG G W G G U G U GG w—y

—_—
oS O

10



Item Number

56

140
141
856

Part Number

GS-0763
SSF-3156
SSF-583
GS-0082

PartsList for CGBV4000 TypeO

Description Qty Required
CLIP SNAP-IN FUEL LI 1

SCREW #10-9X.500 THD 10

SCREW #6-32X.500 PAN 10

DIODE DSA 1

Page 3





